U.S. PTO 11/825157 07/03/2007

Page 1 of 1

103426852

prney's Docket No. 1034468-000005

To th	ne Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): JEFF IFLAND	J
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Amarante Technologies, Inc. 3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg. 16 Santa Clara, CA 95054	
3.	Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): June 28, 2007	
	Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Agreement Other:	<ul> <li>Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>
4.	Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Unassigned	B. Patent No.(s)
	This document is being filed together with	
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence contains the control of the correspondence of th	
6.	Total number of applications and patents invo	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title)
8.	Signature: C. Mulus Signature	52093 July 3, 2007 Reg. No. Date
	Chung S. Park Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
		07/09/2007 NNGUYEN1 00000009 11825157 05 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

ereinate referred to as the Assignor) respectively with esseth and the referred to as the Assignor) respectively with esseth and the referred to as the Assignor has represented certain new and userul improvement with the respectively with the respective with the respective with the respective with the respective with the respectively with the respective with t

**RECORDED: 07/03/2007** 

REEL: 019581 FR